508739810 09/04/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI471844

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joseph Michael CONRAD III	08/31/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	FOR KIDS BY PARENTS, INC.	
Street Address:	1385 Kimblewick Road	
City:	Potomac	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20854	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7870619

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128080844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128080700

Email: nmanfredi@norris-law.com,mgonzalez@norris-law.com

Correspondent Name: Kurt G. Briscoe

Address Line 1: 7 Times Square, 21st Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	132793-4 KGB
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Madeline Gonzalez
SIGNATURE:	Madeline Gonzalez
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=USP7870619_Assignment#page1.tiff source=USP7870619 Assignment#page2.tiff

> **PATENT** REEL: 068479 FRAME: 0997 508739810

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence and every paper referred to therein as being enclosed is being transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmittal to the designated number (571-273-8300), EFS Web filing or deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to "Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450" [37 CFR 1.8(a)] on the date indicated below.

Date: September 4, 2024

By: /Madeline Gonzalez/

Madeline Gonzalez

Attorney Docket No.: 104673-4 KGB

Confirmation No.: 3516

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FIRST NAMED INVENTOR: Joseph Michael CONRAD III

PATENT NO.

: 7.870.619

ISSUED

: January 18, 2011

APPLICATION NO.

: 11/622,718

FILED

: January 12, 2007

CUSTOMER NO.

: 27384

FOR

: POTTY TRAINING DEVICE

Commissioner for Patents

PO Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, JOSEPH MICHAEL CONRAD, III, an individual residing at 1385

Kimblewick Road, Potomac, Maryland 20854 (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to FOR KIDS BY PARENTS, INC., a US corporation, having a principal place of business at 1385 Kimblewick Road, Potomac, Maryland 20854 (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to certain inventions relating to a POTTY TRAINING DEVICE described in a Letters Patent of the

U.S. Patent No. 7,870,619 Page 1 Assignment

> PATENT REEL: 068479 FRAME: 0998

United States, **United States Patent No. 7,870,619**, issued January 18, 2011, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

Date:

8-31-24

By:

Joseph Michael Conrad, III

U.S. Patent No. 7,870,619 Assignment Page 2

PATENT REEL: 068479 FRAME: 0999